
2011 Pozzani Grand National Flattrack Championship

Pos # Riders RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 TOTAL

1 1 Aidan Collins 20 16 20 20 11 20 107

2 93 Tom Woolley 12 7 14 16 20 14 83

3 54 Peter Boast 9 9 11 12 12 10 63

4 98 Richard Mason 14 16 10 14 7 61

5 71 Glyn Pocklington 11 0 7 8 10 12 48

6 7 Ben Baker 2 0 10 7 16 11 46

7 14 Tim Neave 7 2 4 11 6 16 46

8 5 Jacopo Monti 14 4 14 0 4 36

9 70 Tyson Nelson 16 20 36

10 30 Alan Birtwistle 1 6 9 2 9 6 33

11 20 Darren Trapmore 8 0 6 3 4 9 30

12 17 David Haith 10 3 6 8 27

13 8 Ben Wells 0 12 9 0 0 21

14 10 Tim Greig 3 0 3 1 7 2 16

15 28 Steven Coles 0 DNQ 8 0 0 5 13

16 19x Fabrizio Vesprini (WC) 12 12

17 77 Alessandro Scalabrin (WC) 11 11

18 48x Vittorio Marzotto (WC) 10 10

19 18 Mark Richardson 8 8

20 25 Derek Brindley 0 0 5 3 8

21 40 Marco Buzzi (WC) 8 8

22 61 Kevin Armstrong 6 0 1 0 0 7

23 11X Adam Allott (WC) 4 3 7

24 6 Marco Belli (WC) 5 5

25 9 Richard May 0 0 0 5 0 5

26 72 Wayne Drake 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

27 22x Steve Plater (WC) 5 5

28 11 Adam Marshall 4 4

29 64 Steven Baldock 0 2 0 2

30 11X Phil Crowe (WC) 2 2

31 3 Paul Sheldon 0 DNQ 0 0 1 0 1

32 45 Geoff Cain 0 DNQ 0 0 1 1

33 11X Kevin Doolan (WC) 1 1

34 4 Paul Harrison 0 DNQ 0 0

35 8 Victor Bull 0 0

36 12 Ian Cramp DNQ 0 0

37 13 Gary Inman 0 DNQ 0 0 0

38 19 Mick Trapmore 0 DNQ 0 0 0 0 0

39 22 Mike Ryan 0 DNQ 0 0 0 0 0

40 26 Neil Martin 0 0 0 0

41 31 Dave Arnold DNQ 0

42 38 George Pickering 0 0 0

43 40 Paul Baleta 0 DNQ 0 0 0 0

44 42 Adam Clover DNQ 0 0

45 43 Matt Moore DNQ 0 0 0 0

46 44 Les Stevens 0 DNQ 0 0 0 0
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47 47 Anthony Brown 0 DNQ 0 0 0 0

48 48 Ronald Shamier DNQ 0 0 0 0

49 53 Andy Riley 0 DNQ 0

50 55 Simon Smith DNQ 0 0

51 62 David Homan 0 0 0 0 0

52 64 Geoff Baldock 0 0

53 66 Geoff Bull 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 76 John Lee 0 0

55 79 Guto Llewelyn 0 0 0 0 0

56 80 Tim Stevens 0 0

57 97 Guy Sutherland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 99 Peter Wilkinson 0 0 0

59 108 Lorenzo Marchini (WC) 0 0

60 13x Dave Aldana (WC) 0 0

61 17x Massimo Brunni (WC) 0 0

62 35X Anthony Sutton (WC) 0 0 0

63 72x Glyn Drake 0 0

64 8x Adrian Bowman 0 0

65 47x Travis Newbold (WC) 0 0



2011 "Pozzani" Grand National Flattrack Championship

Pos # Riders RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 TOTAL

1 47 Anthony Brown 16 16 11 20 12 75

2 5 Jacopo Monti 20 20 8 20 68

3 30 Alan Birtwistle 14 9 14 7 16 60

4 28 Steven Coles 11 11 12 9 11 54

5 97 Guy Sutherland 0 8 5 14 14 41

6 72 Wayne Drake 12 10 11 4 37

7 40 Paul Baleta 10 0 8 10 6 34

8 79 Guto Llewelyn 0 20 6 7 33

9 99 Peter Wilkinson 9 5 2 12 5 33

10 45 Geoff Cain 8 4 7 1 10 30

11 4 Paul Harrison 5 9 6 9 29

12 54 Peter Boast 12 16 0 28

13 31 Dave Arnold 6 6 3 8 23

14 3 Paul Sheldon 7 7 1 5 0 20

15 94 Les Collins 2 16 18

16 26 Neil Martin 10 4 3 17

17 76 John Lee 14 14

18 80 Tim Stevens 4 0 4 1 9

19 44 Les Stevens 0 2 0 3 5

20 48 Ronald Shamier 1 0 2 0 3

21 22 Mike Ryan 0 3 0 0 3

22 9 Richard May 3 0 3

23 88 Paul Scott 0 0 2 2

24 67 Ben Part 1 1

25 13 Gary Inman 0 0 0 0

26 81x Gerald Llewelyn 0 0 0

27 66 Geoff Bull Snr 0 0

28 55x John Roeder 0 0

29 29 James Croyden 0 0

30 59 Steve Hillary 0 0

31 66 Billy Bull 0 0

32 47x Travis Newbold 0 0

33 12 Ian Cramp 0 0

"Red Max" Thunderbikes



2011 "Pozzani" Grand National Flattrack Championship

Pos # Riders RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 TOTAL

1. 1 Mark Richardson 20 20 20 20 80

2. 66 Geoff Bull Snr 14 12 12 9 20 67

3. 22 Rob Neave 10 14 11 7 10 52

4. 13 Geoff Bull Jnr 11 16 10 14 51

5. 15 Billy Bull 8 11 11 30

6. 33 John Pohlman 12 12 24

7. 19 Mick Trapmore 8 5 8 21

8. 11 Mike Ingram 11 9 20

9. 20 Darren Trapmore 16 16

10. 15X Victor Bull 16 16

11. 28 Steven Baldock 16 16

12. 47x Travis Newbold 16 16

13. 14 Tim Neave 9 6 15

14. 5 Jacopo Monti 14 14

15. 31 Steven Rhodes 14 14

16. 6 Dan Mansbridge 12 12

17. 11 John Oliver 10 10

18. 48 Ronald Shamier 9 9

19. 88 Dwayne Sismore 8 8

20. 7 Ben Davis 7 7

ShorttrackUK Minibikes



2011 "Pozzani" Grand National Flattrack Championship

Pos # Riders RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 TOTAL

1. 57 Tom Neave 20 20 20 20 20 100

2. 62 Ben Chatterton 14 16 16 16 14 76

3. 24 Oliver Brindley 16 14 14 12 16 72

4. 2 Calum Willey 10 11 9 14 11 55

5. 11 Sam Woolley 9 9 8 10 9 45

6. 96 Tom Schmitt 11 10 12 11 44

7. 77 Flynn Scott 8 6 10 12 36

8. 17 Joshua Haith 6 11 9 26

9. 81 Jack Cornes 12 12 24

10. 91 Lewis Smith 5 7 12

11. 34 Aaron Silvester 10 10

12. 4 Adam Lovesey 7 7

"Arrow Engineering" Juniors


